

G.R 513/21

R no-01/25

CNR No – WBBB09000060-2025

20

13.01.26

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both Accused persons namely Japan Ghosh and Khagen Ghosh on c/b are present with their Ld. Advocate by filing hazira.

Ld.P.P in charge is present.

Ld lawyer for the defence is present.

No witness turned up to day before this court.

P.O. is on leave and the Addl. District & Sessions Judge , F.T.C Suri is in charge of this court and office.

Case is adjourned for this day.

To.24.03.26 for evidence.

Both the accused persons to remain present on the next date so fixed.

Addl Dist and Sess Judge

Fast track Court
Dubrajpur Birbhum

I/C